quantize setting is applied. The range of data to be
quantized is indicated in percentage (%) values.

In the diagram below a 100% value means that a
half of the quantize value extends to the right
(forward) and left (backward) of the quantizing line.
If, for example, the quantize value is a quarter note,
the Sensitivity value of 100% indicates the eighth
note positions at the far right and far left from the
quantizing line.
If you set the Sensitivity to 100% (or –100%), then
quantizing applies to all notes.
If you set the Sensitivity to 50%, then quantizing
applies only to notes in the half-interval span
surrounding the quantizing line. As in the previous
example, with a 50% sensitivity with a quarter note
quantizing value, then all notes within a 16th note to
either side of the line are affected, while notes that
are farther away are left untouched.

If you set the Sensitivity to –50% with a quarter
note quantize value, this would quantize all notes
that are more than a 16th note away from the
quantizing line, while leaving closer notes
unaffected. In a word, you use positive values when
you want to shift only notes that are closest to the
line and negative values to shift only notes that are
farthest away from the line.

❏ Settings: –100%~+000%~+100%

Effective range

Exact position
100% 100%

70 50 30 30 50 70

Sensitivity=+100%

Sensitivity=+50%

Sensitivity=+30%

Sensitivity=-30%

Sensitivity=-50%

Sensitivity=-100%

Use of this feature allows you to correct notes that are
markedly off time while retaining the subtle
discrepancies untouched. To achieve this kind of result,
you would generally want to set the sensitivity between
approximately –30% and –50% to quantize notes that
are quite far away from the quantize note.

■ Rate (Swing Rate)
This setting allows you to slightly delay the note
events in every even-numbered beats of the set
quantize value, thereby giving the rhythm a “swing”
feel. If you are using one of the triplet quantize

[…]

1. Quantize (Corrects the timing of the notes in a
designated range.)

2. Move Clock (Moves all of the events in a designated
range.)

3. Modify GateTime (Changes the note gate time [length]
in a designated range.)

4. Modify Velocity (Changes note velocities in a
designated range.)

5. Transpose (Transposes all notes over a selected range.)
6. Shift Note (Replaces all instances of a selected note

with the specified replacement, over designated range.)
7. Crescendo (Gradually increases or decreases the note

velocities over a designated range.)
8. Shift Event (Changes one event type into another, over

a designated range.)

1. Quantize
This job quantizes note events over a specified range of
a designated track. You can use this feature, for
example, to correct the imperfect timing of a
performance you have recorded in real time.

For more information on functions and each parameter,
see page 212, Quantize in Song Job mode.

■ Track

❏ Settings: 1~8, all

■ Measure

❏ Settings: 01~16 (for the beginning measure and the end
measure)

■ Qunt (Quantize Value)

❏ Settings: , , , , , , , ,

 Pattern/E/qx  5/21/98  11:44 AM  Page 234

Pa
tte

rn
 M

od
e

235

■ Streng (Quantize Strength)

❏ Settings: 0%~100%

■ Sens (Quantize Sensitivity)

❏ Settings: –100%~+000%~+100%

■ Rate (Swing Rate)

❏ Settings:
When the quantize value is , , , :
50%~75%
When the quantize value is , , :
66%~83%
When the quantize value is or :
50%~66%

■ Vel (Swing Velocity)

❏ Settings: 0%~100%~200%

■ Gate (Swing Gate Time)

❏ Settings: 0%~100%~200%

2. Move Clock
This job shifts all event data for the specified range of
the designated pattern track by clock units. This job
will never move an event beyond the specified range’s
start or end point; any event that would otherwise
move beyond this point is instead deposited at the
beginning or end of the range.

For more information on functions and each parameter,
see page 214, Move Clock in Song Job mode.

■ Track

❏ Settings: 1~8

■ Measure

❏ Settings: 01~16 (for the beginning measure and the end
measure)

■ Clock

❏ Settings: –9999~+0~+9999

3. Modify GateTime
This job alters the gate time of the notes in the